Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	I-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM United States Patent and Tradema		
110000		ET		
	######################################	documents or the new address(es) belo		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	· ·	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
National City Bank of the Midwest	Name: Ferndale Laboratories, Inc.			
	Internal Addre	ss:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 780 W. Eight Mile Road			
Execution Date(s) August 31, 2007	_			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ferndal	le		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Michg	State: Michgian		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Unit	Country: United States Zip: 48220		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	•			
X OtherReassignment & Release of Security Interest	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? Tes	XΝ	
	1	ng filed together with a new applic	atio	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/191,917	B. Patent N	lo.(s) ~~~	****	
10/770,091			edi. Osta	
		en e	j	
Additional numbers		XNo	N.	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total numb	er of applications and patents	글	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: Tv	VO	Ş	
Name: George E. Kuehn	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00	2	
Internal Address: Butzel Long, P.C.	_ 🔲 Authorized	to be charged by credit card		
	_	d to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 350 S. Main Street, Suite 300	_			
	None requ	uired (government interest not affectin	g title	
City: Ann Arbor	8. Payment In	formation		
State: Michigan Zip: 48104	a. Credit Ca	rd Last 4 Numbers 8		
Phone Number: (734) 995-3110	1	Expiration Date 8 27 8 Account Number 27 27		
Fax Number: (734) 995-1777	b. Deposit /	Account Number		
Email Address: kuehn@butzel.com	Authorize	ed User Name		
9. Signature:		000001		
Signature		 Date		
Geroge E. Kuehn		Total number of pages including cover	5	
Name of Person Signing		sheet, attachments, and dosuments:		

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Name of Person Signing

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 2231 450.

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of August 31, 2007 by National City Bank of the Midwest, a national banking association ("Bank") in favor of Ferndale Laboratories, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business at 780 West Eight Mile Road, Ferndale, Michigan 48220.

Recital

WHEREAS, Company assigned certain interests in the Patents described on Exhibit A ("Patents") to Bank under a Grant of Security Interest in Patents dated as of July 17, 2006, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 26, 2006 at Reel 018006, Frame 0433, and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to reassign all interest that Bank may have in the Patents.

Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees that it releases its security interest in the Patents and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Patents.

NATIONAL CYTY BANK OF THE MYSWEST

Horst P. Sherriff

Its: Vice President

DELIB:2885703.1\111803-00103

EXHIBIT A to Grant of Security Interest in Patents

GRANTOR FILE NO. NO./ DATE	TITLE/ PATENT or STATUS REG. NO./ ISSUE DATE	INVENTORS	SERIAL FILING
Grantor File: FLI-14402/03	MATERIAL AND METHOD FOR TREATING MICROBIAL MEDIATED DERMATOLOGICAL CONDITIONS Country: US File Type: Patent Status: PENDING	Richard A. Hamer, Craig G. Burkhart and Craig N. Burkhart	10/770,091 2/2/2004
Grantor File: FLI-15317/03	DISPENSER TIP ASSEMBLY FOR APPLYING A MEDICATION TO MUCOSAL TISSUE Country: US File Type: Design Patent Status: PENDING	Mike Knickerbocker, Katina Krambeck and Dean Gibson	29/191,917 10/17/2003

2

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of <u>August 31</u>, 2007 by National City Bank of the Midwest, a national banking association ("<u>Bank</u>") in favor of Ferndale Laboratories, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("<u>Company</u>"), with its principal place of business at 780 West Eight Mile Road, Ferndale, Michigan 48220.

Recital

WHEREAS, Company assigned certain interests in the Patents described on Exhibit A ("Patents") to Bank under a Grant of Security Interest in Patents dated as of July 17, 2006, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 26, 2006 at Reel 018006, Frame 0433, and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to reassign all interest that Bank may have in the Patents.

Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees that it releases its security interest in the Patents and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Patents.

NATIONAL CYTY BANK OF THE MINWEST

Horst P. Sherriff

Its: Vice President

DELIB:2885703.1\111803-00103

EXHIBIT A to Grant of Security Interest in Patents

INVENTORS SERIAL TITLE/ **GRANTOR FILE NO.** PATENT or NO./ **FILING STATUS** DATE REG. NO./ **ISSUE DATE** 10/770,091 Richard A. Hamer, Craig Grantor File: FLI-14402/03 MATERIAL AND G. Burkhart and Craig 2/2/2004 METHOD FOR TREATING N. Burkhart MICROBIAL MEDIATED DERMATOLOGICAL CONDITIONS Country: US File Type: Patent Status: PENDING Grantor File: FLI-15317/03 **DISPENSER TIP** Mike Knickerbocker, 29/191,917 Katina Krambeck and 10/17/2003 ASSEMBLY FOR Dean Gibson APPLYING A MEDICATION TO MUCOSAL TISSUE Country: US File Type: Design Patent

Status: PENDING

2

DELIB:2885703.1\111803-00103

RECORDED: 09/21/2007